
1. Familie Erwin Bornemann 148,6
Erwin Bornemann 48,9

André Bornemann 49,1

Mario Bornemann 50,6

2. Familie Ju‐Co 146,3
Pia Junker 49,4

Kim Junker 48,3

Lennart Cordes 48,6

3. Familie Heinz Otten 143,9
Heinz Otten 47,3

Maike Wendelken 48,2

Harm Otten 48,4

4. Familie Junker 142,9
Pia Junker 49,8

Kim Junker 43,0

Michael Junker 50,1

5. Familie Wendelken 142,8
Maike Wendelken 49,8

Kevin Wendelken 48,0

Harm Otten 45,0

6. Familie Erwin Bornemann 142,2
André Bornemann 50,5

Mario Bornemann 46,0

Janine Bornemann 45,7

7. Familie Lauterbach 137,7
Rolf Lauterbach 49,2

Renate Lauterbach 38,6

Stefan Lauterbach 49,9

8. Familie Erwin Bornemann 133,2
Janine Bornemann 43,5

Ute Dachwitz 41,4

Mario Bornemann 48,3
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9. Familie Bannert 124,6
Uwe Bannert 40,5

Anke Bannert 45,3

Ina Mangold 38,8

10. Familie Mangold 116,7
Ina Mangold 42,4

Hans‐Willi Mangold 30,0

Uwe Bannert 44,3



1. Mario Bornemann Familie Erwin Bornemann 50,6

2. André Bornemann Familie Erwin Bornemann 50,5

3. Michael Junker Familie Junker 50,1

4. Stefan Lauterbach Familie Lauterbach 49,9

5. Pia Junker Familie Junker 49,8

5. Maike Wendelken Familie Wendelken 49,8

7. Pia Junker Familie Ju‐Co 49,4

8. Rolf Lauterbach Familie Lauterbach 49,2

9. André Bornemann Familie Erwin Bornemann 49,1

10. Erwin Bornemann Familie Erwin Bornemann 48,9

11. Lennart Cordes Familie Ju‐Co 48,6

12. Harm Otten Familie Heinz Otten 48,4

13. Mario Bornemann Familie Erwin Bornemann 48,3

13. Kim Junker Familie Ju‐Co 48,3

15. Maike Wendelken Familie Heinz Otten 48,2

16. Kevin Wendelken Familie Wendelken 48,0

17. Heinz Otten Familie Heinz Otten 47,3

18. Mario Bornemann Familie Erwin Bornemann 46,0

19. Janine Bornemann Familie Erwin Bornemann 45,7

20. Anke Bannert Familie Bannert 45,3

21. Harm Otten Familie Wendelken 45,0

22. Uwe Bannert Familie Mangold 44,3

23. Janine Bornemann Familie Erwin Bornemann 43,5

24. Kim Junker Familie Junker 43,0

25. Ina Mangold Familie Mangold 42,4

26. Ute Dachwitz Familie Erwin Bornemann 41,4

27. Uwe Bannert Familie Bannert 40,5

28. Ina Mangold Familie Bannert 38,8

29. Renate Lauterbach Familie Lauterbach 38,6

30. Hans‐Willi Mangold Familie Mangold 30,0
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1. Bauunternehmen Bornemann & Söhne 140,6
Erwin Bornemann 43,3

André Bornemann 49,4

Mario Bornemann 47,9

2. Firma Sultan eK I 137,2
Majdi Sultan 44,0

Harm Otten 50,2

Oli Klarmann 43,0

3. Firma Sultan eK II 125,2
Harm Otten 43,8

Timo Buck 39,8

Oli Klarmann 41,6

4. IGS  2 105,4
Anja Gottspenn 40,0

Julian Below 23,8

Nicolas Hussain 41,6

5. IGS  5 103,5
Anja Gottspenn 41,0

Nicolas Hussain 43,7

Hans Hein 18,8

6. IGS  4 97,9
Markus Claus 42,7

Julian Below 19,1

Anja Gottspenn 36,1

7. IGS  3 93,4
Nicolas Hussain 45,1

Markus Claus 32,3

Hans Hein 16,0

8. die schwarze Zunft 91,1
Scholz. Johannes 32,0

Hein, Burkhard 15,4

Trojahn, Werner 43,7
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9. IGS  1 64,6
Hans Hein 12,0

Julian Below 23,1

Markus Claus 29,5



1. Harm Otten Firma Sultan eK I 50,2

2. André Bornemann Bauunternehmen Bornemann & Söhne 49,4

3. Mario Bornemann Bauunternehmen Bornemann & Söhne 47,9

4. Nicolas Hussain IGS  3 45,1

5. Majdi Sultan Firma Sultan eK I 44,0

6. Harm Otten Firma Sultan eK II 43,8

7. Nicolas Hussain IGS  5 43,7

7. Trojahn, Werner die schwarze Zunft 43,7

9. Erwin Bornemann Bauunternehmen Bornemann & Söhne 43,3

10. Oli Klarmann Firma Sultan eK I 43,0

11. Markus Claus IGS  4 42,7

12. Oli Klarmann Firma Sultan eK II 41,6

12. Nicolas Hussain IGS  2 41,6

14. Anja Gottspenn IGS  5 41,0

15. Anja Gottspenn IGS  2 40,0

16. Timo Buck Firma Sultan eK II 39,8

17. Anja Gottspenn IGS  4 36,1

18. Markus Claus IGS  3 32,3

19. Scholz. Johannes die schwarze Zunft 32,0

20. Markus Claus IGS  1 29,5

21. Julian Below IGS  2 23,8

22. Julian Below IGS  1 23,1

23. Julian Below IGS  4 19,1

24. Hans Hein IGS  5 18,8

25. Hans Hein IGS  3 16,0

26. Hein, Burkhard die schwarze Zunft 15,4

27. Hans Hein IGS  1 12,0
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1. SGS Teufelsmoor 148,0
Edith Tienken 51,2

Ingelore Lühr 51,8

Marita Schade 45,0

2. SV Wörpedorf 2 145,7
Meier, Monika 48,5

Bohling, Renate 49,6

Warnken, Marga 47,6

3. SV Worphausen II 145,5
Pia Junker 49,0

Anja Klaps 47,9

Astrid Meyerdierks 48,6

4. SV Lilienthal III 143,3
Anke Kohlmann 46,1

Kirsten Ludewig 49,9

Maike Wendelken 47,3

5. SV Otterstedt I 140,5
Melitta Lange 47,7

Helga Bahrenburg 44,8

Michaela Bartels 48,0

6. SV Wörpedorf 1 138,3
Meier, Monika 47,4

Bohling, Renate 49,2

Warnken, Marga 41,7

7. SV Otterstedt II 137,7
Petra Holsten 49,1

Agnes Rosenbrock 45,5

Michaela Bartels 43,1

8. SV Huxfeld I 136,7
Elisabeth Hartwig 48,6

Agathe Meyer 46,1

Christa Lockan 42,0

9. SV Wilstedt I 135,7
Viktora Schlosser 45,6

Tanja Schlosser 48,5

Sabine Schellenberg 41,6
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10. SSV Tarmstedt I 135,3
Karin Krause 43,9

Rita Lück 44,8

Marlies Giese 46,6

11. SV Worphausen I 134,7
Rosi Teckentrup 48,9

Alicia Lindenau 47,5

Gunda Lindenstrauß 38,3

12. SV Huxfeld II 132,4
Inge Warnken 42,6

Heide Garms 40,8

Elisabeth Hartwig 49,0

13. SV Arbergen 2 132,2
Vellguth, Claudia 44,3

Gutjahr, Bettina 43,4

Wienberg, Anja 44,5

14. SSV Tarmstedt II 128,9
Karin Krause 44,1

Rita Lück 42,8

Marlies Giese 42,0

15. SV Arbergen  128,6
Vellguth, Claudia 48,6

Wienberg, Anja 36,4

Tutjahr, Bettina 43,6

16. SV Oberneuland I 127,6
Kirsten Busch 42,1

Andrea Lau 46,1

Angelika Bornkamp 39,4

17. SV Oberneuland II 126,2
Andrea Lau 45,8

Angelika Bornkamp 35,5

Jelena Joachim 44,9

18. SV Arbergen 1 118,0
Richter, Martina 37,5

Dohrmann, Helga 40,1

Kraus‐ Gutsch, Janine 40,4



1. Ingelore Lühr SGS Teufelsmoor 51,8

2. Edith Tienken SGS Teufelsmoor 51,2

3. Kirsten Ludewig SV Lilienthal III 49,9

4. Bohling, Renate SV Wörpedorf 2 49,6

5. Bohling, Renate SV Wörpedorf 1 49,2

6. Petra Holsten SV Otterstedt II 49,1

7. Elisabeth Hartwig SV Huxfeld II 49,0

7. Pia Junker SV Worphausen II 49,0

9. Rosi Teckentrup SV Worphausen I 48,9

10. Elisabeth Hartwig SV Huxfeld I 48,6

10. Vellguth, Claudia SV Arbergen  48,6

10. Astrid Meyerdierks SV Worphausen II 48,6

13. Tanja Schlosser SV Wilstedt I 48,5

13. Meier, Monika SV Wörpedorf 2 48,5

15. Michaela Bartels SV Otterstedt I 48,0

16. Anja Klaps SV Worphausen II 47,9

17. Melitta Lange SV Otterstedt I 47,7

18. Warnken, Marga SV Wörpedorf 2 47,6

19. Alicia Lindenau SV Worphausen I 47,5

20. Meier, Monika SV Wörpedorf 1 47,4

21. Maike Wendelken SV Lilienthal III 47,3

22. Marlies Giese SSV Tarmstedt I 46,6

23. Andrea Lau SV Oberneuland I 46,1

23. Anke Kohlmann SV Lilienthal III 46,1

23. Agathe Meyer SV Huxfeld I 46,1

26. Andrea Lau SV Oberneuland II 45,8

27. Viktora Schlosser SV Wilstedt I 45,6

28. Agnes Rosenbrock SV Otterstedt II 45,5

29. Marita Schade SGS Teufelsmoor 45,0

30. Jelena Joachim SV Oberneuland II 44,9

31. Helga Bahrenburg SV Otterstedt I 44,8

31. Rita Lück SSV Tarmstedt I 44,8

33. Wienberg, Anja SV Arbergen 2 44,5

34. Vellguth, Claudia SV Arbergen 2 44,3

35. Karin Krause SSV Tarmstedt II 44,1

36. Karin Krause SSV Tarmstedt I 43,9

37. Bettina Gutjahr SV Arbergen  43,6

38. Bettina Gutjahr SV Arbergen 2 43,4

39. Michaela Bartels SV Otterstedt II 43,1

40. Rita Lück SSV Tarmstedt II 42,8

41. Inge Warnken SV Huxfeld II 42,6

42. Kirsten Busch SV Oberneuland I 42,1

43. Christa Lockan SV Huxfeld I 42,0
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43. Marlies Giese SSV Tarmstedt II 42,0

45. Warnken, Marga SV Wörpedorf 1 41,7

46. Sabine Schellenberg SV Wilstedt I 41,6

47. Heide Garms SV Huxfeld II 40,8

48. Kraus‐ Gutsch, Janine SV Arbergen 1 40,4

49. Dohrmann, Helga SV Arbergen 1 40,1

50. Angelika Bornkamp SV Oberneuland I 39,4

51. Gunda Lindenstrauß SV Worphausen I 38,3

52. Richter, Martina SV Arbergen 1 37,5

53. Wienberg, Anja SV Arbergen  36,4

54. Angelika Bornkamp SV Oberneuland II 35,5



1. SGS Teufelsmoor II 149,3
Alfred Thomas Hermann 50,0

Berthold Hölling 47,6

Wilfried Schulz 51,7

2. SV Lilienthal V 148,6
Meik Kunze 48,1

Uwe Hashagen 50,0

Kevin Wendelken 50,5

3. SV Worphausen II 148,5
Sven Müller 49,7

Anja Klaps 50,2

Michael Junker 48,6

4. SV Huxfeld  4 148,1
Sackmann, Heinz 50,0

Klüver, Wolfgang 49,9

Lück, Herbert 48,2

5. SV Huxfeld  1 146,6
Klüver, Wolfgang 48,7

Sackmann, Heinz 50,3

Lück, Herbert 47,6

6. SV Wilstedt 2 145,0
Arnold Ehlen 48,2

Florian Otterstedt 46,8

Tobias Otterstedt 50,0

6. SV Wörpedorf V 145,0
Olaf Thomczik 49,7

Kurt Behrens 50,0

Jens Büther 45,3

8. SV Otterstedt 2.1 144,8
Albers, Christian 47,3

Heinrich, Robert 50,0

Blome, Ronald 47,5

9. SV Worphausen III 144,7
Michael Junker 48,3

Holger Schnaars 46,6

Sven Müller 49,8
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10. SV Otterstedt 1.1 144,5
Blome, Volker 50,0

Willenbrock, Andreas 48,2

Heinrich, Robert 46,3

11. SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten I 144,3
Johann Bollmann 50,4

Wolfgang Klein 47,2

Heinz Hasch 46,7

12. SV Otterstedt 1 143,6
Blome, Volker 49,6

Holsten, Holger 45,2

Willenbrock, Andreas 48,8

13. SV Lilienthal IV 143,5
Meik Kunze 49,3

Uwe Hashagen 45,9

Harald Kohlmann 48,3

14. SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten II 143,0
Ludwig Funcke 48,2

Brigitte Nidrich 50,5

Sandra Rinn 44,3

15. SV Oberneuland III 141,4
Jelena Joachim 47,0

Volker Niestädt 48,7

Karsten Feldmann 45,7

16. SV Huxfeld 5 141,4
Hastedt, Erich 42,9

Albrecht, Axel 48,7

Schneider,Joachim 49,8

17. SSV Tarmstedt 2 140,8
Heino Gieschen 47,2

Peter Grimm 45,2

Christian Krause 48,4

18. SV Arbergen 3 139,9
Metz, Herbert 46,5

Vellguth, Heiko 47,1

Wienberg, Mirco 46,3

19. SV Wörpedorf III 138,6
Heinz Entelmann 47,1

Wolfgang Aufderheide 45,5

Marlies Wacker 46,0



20. SV Wilstedt 1 138,3
Arnold Ehlen 46,2

Florian Otterstedt 44,0

Tobias Otterstedt 48,1

21. SGS Teufelsmoor I 137,6
Carsten Brünjes 45,3

Mellanie Klinger 44,1

Alfred Thomas Hermann 48,2

22. SV Huxfeld  3 137,4
Hilken, Hans‐ Dieter 47,8

Schneider, Joachim 45,7

Albrecht, Axel 43,9

23. SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten III 137,1
Martin Rinn 46,0

Johann Bollmann 48,7

Ludwig Funcke 42,4

24. SV Nartum II 136,2
Stefan Borchers 43,6

Lars Brüning 42,2

Michael Wedemeyer 50,4

25. SV Worphausen IV 136,2
Josef Klaps 49,3

Wilfried Teckentrup 45,9

Helmut Lühn 41,0

26. SSV Tarmstedt 1 135,9
Heino Gieschen 46,0

Peter Grimm 49,2

Christian Krause 40,7

27. SV Otterstedt 2 135,6
Rosenbrock, Thorsten 45,8

Albers, Christian 49,9

Holsten, Holger 39,9

28. SV Arbergen 2 134,5
Wienberg, Thore 43,8

Vellguth, Heiko 45,6

Wienberg, Mirco 45,1

29. Borgfelder SGi II 132,5
Marco Tutzek 44,5

Peter Brosinsky 46,4

Rolf‐Günter Heinrich 41,6



29. SV Nartum I 132,5
Stefan Borchers 43,4

Jörg Schröder 42,3

Michael Wedemeyer 46,8

31. Borgfelder SGi I 132,3
Ronald Zuther 48,9

Manfred Broda 40,4

Klaus Buchenau 43,0

32. SV Worphausen I 131,4
Helmut Lühn 40,1

Rosi Teckentrup 46,0

Wilfried Teckentrup 45,3

33. SV Wörpedorf IV 130,8
Heinz Entelmann 40,6

Marlies Wacker 41,5

Wolfgang Aufderheide 48,7

33. SV Lilienthal I 130,8
Hans‐Georg Neumann 40,9

Günter Sieber 42,6

Uwe Hashagen 47,3

35. SV Lilienthal VI 130,3
Christian Hamer 40,0

Helmut Stelljes 44,6

Kirsten Ludewig 45,7

36. Borgfelder SGi III 129,6
Martin König 37,5

Kl.‐Gerd Zuther 44,8

Ronald Zuther 47,3

37. Huxfeld  2 128,5
Hastedt, Erich 36,5

Buerhop, Werner 42,8

Lück, Herbert 49,2

38. SV Wörpedorf II 126,9
Olaf Thomczik 45,5

Werner Bohling 39,9

Jens Büther 41,5

39. SV Oberneuland II 124,4
Willi Stoffers 43,8

Michael Boschen 40,5

Rolf Hanke 40,1



39. SV Wörpedorf I 124,4
Jürgen Zöllner 40,7

Dierk Warnken 39,1

Kurt Behrens 44,6

41. SV Arbergen 1 124,3
Metz, Herbert 45,8

Brandt, Dieter 40,0

Neumann, Michael 38,5

42. SV Lilienthal II 122,0
Klaus Stahlhut 40,6

Gerhard Nagel 35,6

Helmut Stelljes 45,8

43. SV Wörpedorf VI 121,9
Jürgen Zöllner 37,9

Werner Bohling 44,4

Dierk Warnken 39,6

44. SV Oberneuland I 111,5
Volker Niestädt 47,6

Rolf Hanke 35,8

Erich Boschen 28,1



1. Wilfried Schulz SGS Teufelsmoor II 51,7

2. Brigitte Nidrich SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten II 50,5 10,4

2. Kevin Wendelken SV Lilienthal V 50,5 10,2

4. Johann Bollmann SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten I 50,4

4. Michael Wedemeyer SV Nartum II 50,4

6. Sackmann, Heinz SV Huxfeld  1 50,3

7. Anja Klaps SV Worphausen II 50,2

8. Alfred Thomas Hermann SGS Teufelsmoor II 50,0

8. Heinrich, Robert SV Otterstedt 2.1 50,0

8. Kurt Behrens SV Wörpedorf V 50,0

8. Tobias Otterstedt SV Wilstedt 2 50,0

8. Blome, Volker SV Otterstedt 1.1 50,0

8. Sackmann, Heinz SV Huxfeld  4 50,0

8. Uwe Hashagen SV Lilienthal V 50,0

15. Albers, Christian SV Otterstedt 2 49,9

15. Klüver, Wolfgang SV Huxfeld  4 49,9

17. Sven Müller SV Worphausen III 49,8

17. Schneider,Joachim SV Huxfeld 5 49,8

19. Sven Müller SV Worphausen II 49,7

19. Olaf Thomczik SV Wörpedorf V 49,7

21. Blome, Volker SV Otterstedt 1 49,6

22. Josef Klaps SV Worphausen IV 49,3

22. Meik Kunze SV Lilienthal IV 49,3

24. Lück, Herbert Huxfeld  2 49,2

24. Peter Grimm SSV Tarmstedt 1 49,2

26. Ronald Zuther Borgfelder SGi I 48,9

27. Willenbrock, Andreas SV Otterstedt 1 48,8

28. Albrecht, Axel SV Huxfeld 5 48,7

28. Volker Niestädt SV Oberneuland III 48,7

28. Wolfgang Aufderheide SV Wörpedorf IV 48,7

28. Johann Bollmann SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten III 48,7

28. Klüver, Wolfgang SV Huxfeld  1 48,7

33. Michael Junker SV Worphausen II 48,6

34. Christian Krause SSV Tarmstedt 2 48,4

35. Michael Junker SV Worphausen III 48,3

35. Harald Kohlmann SV Lilienthal IV 48,3

37. Lück, Herbert SV Huxfeld  4 48,2

37. Arnold Ehlen SV Wilstedt 2 48,2

37. Ludwig Funcke SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten II 48,2

37. Willenbrock, Andreas SV Otterstedt 1.1 48,2

37. Alfred Thomas Hermann SGS Teufelsmoor I 48,2

42. Meik Kunze SV Lilienthal V 48,1

42. Tobias Otterstedt SV Wilstedt 1 48,1
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44. Hilken, Hans‐ Dieter SV Huxfeld  3 47,8

45. Volker Niestädt SV Oberneuland I 47,6

45. Berthold Hölling SGS Teufelsmoor II 47,6

45. Lück, Herbert SV Huxfeld  1 47,6

48. Blome, Ronald SV Otterstedt 2.1 47,5

49. Albers, Christian SV Otterstedt 2.1 47,3

49. Ronald Zuther Borgfelder SGi III 47,3

49. Uwe Hashagen SV Lilienthal I 47,3

52. Wolfgang Klein SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten I 47,2

52. Heino Gieschen SSV Tarmstedt 2 47,2

54. Heinz Entelmann SV Wörpedorf III 47,1

54. Vellguth, Heiko SV Arbergen 3 47,1

56. Jelena Joachim SV Oberneuland III 47,0

57. Florian Otterstedt SV Wilstedt 2 46,8

57. Michael Wedemeyer SV Nartum I 46,8

59. Heinz Hasch SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten I 46,7

60. Holger Schnaars SV Worphausen III 46,6

61. Metz, Herbert SV Arbergen 3 46,5

62. Peter Brosinsky Borgfelder SGi II 46,4

63. Heinrich, Robert SV Otterstedt 1.1 46,3

63. Wienberg, Mirco SV Arbergen 3 46,3

65. Arnold Ehlen SV Wilstedt 1 46,2

66. Heino Gieschen SSV Tarmstedt 1 46,0

66. Rosi Teckentrup SV Worphausen I 46,0

66. Marlies Wacker SV Wörpedorf III 46,0

66. Martin Rinn SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten III 46,0

70. Uwe Hashagen SV Lilienthal IV 45,9

70. Wilfried Teckentrup SV Worphausen IV 45,9

72. Rosenbrock, Thorsten SV Otterstedt 2 45,8

72. Helmut Stelljes SV Lilienthal II 45,8

72. Metz, Herbert SV Arbergen 1 45,8

75. Kirsten Ludewig SV Lilienthal VI 45,7

75. Karsten Feldmann SV Oberneuland III 45,7

75. Schneider, Joachim SV Huxfeld  3 45,7

78. Vellguth, Heiko SV Arbergen 2 45,6

79. Wolfgang Aufderheide SV Wörpedorf III 45,5

79. Olaf Thomczik SV Wörpedorf II 45,5

81. Carsten Brünjes SGS Teufelsmoor I 45,3

81. Wilfried Teckentrup SV Worphausen I 45,3

81. Jens Büther SV Wörpedorf V 45,3

84. Holsten, Holger SV Otterstedt 1 45,2

84. Peter Grimm SSV Tarmstedt 2 45,2

86. Wienberg, Mirco SV Arbergen 2 45,1

87. Kl.‐Gerd Zuther Borgfelder SGi III 44,8

88. Helmut Stelljes SV Lilienthal VI 44,6

88. Kurt Behrens SV Wörpedorf I 44,6

90. Marco Tutzek Borgfelder SGi II 44,5

91. Werner Bohling SV Wörpedorf VI 44,4

92. Sandra Rinn SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten II 44,3

93. Mellanie Klinger SGS Teufelsmoor I 44,1



94. Florian Otterstedt SV Wilstedt 1 44,0

95. Albrecht, Axel SV Huxfeld  3 43,9

96. Wienberg, Thore SV Arbergen 2 43,8

96. Willi Stoffers SV Oberneuland II 43,8

98. Stefan Borchers SV Nartum II 43,6

99. Stefan Borchers SV Nartum I 43,4

100. Klaus Buchenau Borgfelder SGi I 43,0

101. Hastedt, Erich SV Huxfeld 5 42,9

102. Buerhop, Werner Huxfeld  2 42,8

103. Günter Sieber SV Lilienthal I 42,6

104. Ludwig Funcke SSG Mühlentor‐Oyten III 42,4

105. Jörg Schröder SV Nartum I 42,3

106. Lars Brüning SV Nartum II 42,2

107. Rolf‐Günter Heinrich Borgfelder SGi II 41,6

108. Jens Büther SV Wörpedorf II 41,5

108. Marlies Wacker SV Wörpedorf IV 41,5

110. Helmut Lühn SV Worphausen IV 41,0

111. Hans‐Georg Neumann SV Lilienthal I 40,9

112. Jürgen Zöllner SV Wörpedorf I 40,7

112. Christian Krause SSV Tarmstedt 1 40,7

114. Heinz Entelmann SV Wörpedorf IV 40,6

114. Klaus Stahlhut SV Lilienthal II 40,6

116. Michael Boschen SV Oberneuland II 40,5

117. Manfred Broda Borgfelder SGi I 40,4

118. Rolf Hanke SV Oberneuland II 40,1

118. Helmut Lühn SV Worphausen I 40,1

120. Brandt, Dieter SV Arbergen 1 40,0

120. Christian Hamer SV Lilienthal VI 40,0

122. Holsten, Holger SV Otterstedt 2 39,9

122. Werner Bohling SV Wörpedorf II 39,9

124. Dierk Warnken SV Wörpedorf VI 39,6

125. Dierk Warnken SV Wörpedorf I 39,1

126. Neumann, Michael SV Arbergen 1 38,5

127. Jürgen Zöllner SV Wörpedorf VI 37,9

128. Martin König Borgfelder SGi III 37,5

129. Hastedt, Erich Huxfeld  2 36,5

130. Rolf Hanke SV Oberneuland I 35,8

131. Gerhard Nagel SV Lilienthal II 35,6

132. Erich Boschen SV Oberneuland I 28,1



1. Mädels mit Hut 143,6
Isabel Dwortzak 46,8

Maike Wendelken 45,6

Tatjana Kohnemann 51,2

2. Action‐Club 142,8
Rolf Lauterbach 48,8

Heinz Otten 49,5

Erwin Bornemann 44,5

3. Action Club 2 141,6
Rolf Lauterbach 48,6

Heinz Otten 49,4

Erwin Bornemann 43,6

4. Der Vorstand I 139,3
Harm Otten 48,4

André Bornemann 47,2

André Wottke 43,7

5. Werder Olé 137,2
Sven Müller 49,5

Alex Döhler 38,0

Kevin Wendelken 49,7

6. Die Pfenniggrabscher 136,1
Günter Sander 41,7

Werner Trojahn 45,8

Rolf Lauterbach 48,6

7. Der Vorstand II 135,7
Lennart Cordes 46,8

Anke Bannert 41,3

Heike Schorsch 47,6

8. Maracuja 132,0
Maike Wendelken 45,7

Kevin Wendelken 47,4

Isabel Dwortzak 38,9
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8. Die Supermuttis 132,0
Annette Kügler 46,8

Janine Bornemann 37,7

Maike Wendelken 47,5

8. Feuerwehr Heidberg I 132,0
Heiner Schumacher 45,9

Markus Pape 41,4

Reiner Drygalla 44,7

11. Die Pistolero's 131,6
Lennart Cordes 44,3

Klemens Karbowski 40,9

Harm Otten 46,4

12. HLW 2 131,4
Sultan, Majdi 42,7

König, Timo 47,8

Klarmann, Oli 40,9

13. Spaßgruppe 2.0 131,0
Harm Otten 45,5

Uwe bannert 38,9

Isabel Dwortzak 46,6

14. Die frohe Gemütlichkeit II 130,3
Harm Otten 48,3

Gina Galgano 34,3

Tatjana Kohnemann 47,7

15. Die frohe Gemütlichkeit 127,1
Kevin Wendelken 39,9

Uwe Bannert 40,3

Isabel Dwortzak 46,9

16. Die frohe Gemütlichkeit III 125,8
Kevin Kohnemann 38,6

Frederik Galgano 44,1

Maike Wendelken 43,1

17. Jagdgeschwader Rengershausen 124,2
Alex Döhler 44,5

Martin Behrens 31,6

Kevin Wendelken 48,1



18. Die Fahnenabteilung 121,7
Uwe Bannert 39,8

Anke Bannert 43,8

Rainer Drygalla 38,1

19. Feuerwehr Heidberg II 119,6
Laura Schumacher 47,8

Carina Weber 40,3

Kim Fürwentsches 31,5

20. "Heinz‐Lemmermann‐Weg" 117,5
Antje Buck 33,3

Annette Kügler 39,1

Meike Wendelken 45,1

21. HLW 1 106,5
Klarmann, Oli 29,6

Buck, Timo 44,0

Sultan, Majdi 32,9

22. Barcadi‐Runde 104,8
Anke Bannert 44,7

Uwe Bannert 37,8

Klaus Mehrtens 22,3

23. De Worphüser 1 102,2
Sievers, Marc 43,0

Schumm, Wilfried 29,4

Brüggemann, Frank 29,8

24. De Worphüser 2 101,8
Tietjen, Detfef 37,5

Sievers, Marc 48,2

Brüggemann, Frank 16,1



1. Tatjana Kohnemann Mädels mit Hut 51,2

2. Kevin Wendelken Werder Olé 49,7

3. Sven Müller Werder Olé 49,5 9,9

3. Heinz Otten Action‐Club 49,5 9,7

5. Heinz Otten Action Club 2 49,4

6. Rolf Lauterbach Action‐Club 48,8

7. Rolf Lauterbach Action Club 2 48,6

7. Rolf Lauterbach Die Pfenniggrabscher 48,6

9. Harm Otten Der Vorstand I 48,4

10. Harm Otten Die frohe Gemütlichkeit II 48,3

11. Sievers, Marc De Worphüser 2 48,2

12. Kevin Wendelken Jagdgeschwader Rengershausen 48,1

13. Timo Buck HLW 2 47,8

13. Laura Schumacher Feuerwehr Heidberg II 47,8

15. Tatjana Kohnemann Die frohe Gemütlichkeit II 47,7

16. Heike Schorsch Der Vorstand II 47,6

17. Maike Wendelken Die Supermuttis 47,5

18. Kevin Wendelken Maracuja 47,4

19. André Bornemann Der Vorstand I 47,2

20. Isabel Dwortzak Die frohe Gemütlichkeit 46,9

21. Annette Kügler Die Supermuttis 46,8

21. Isabel Dwortzak Mädels mit Hut 46,8

21. Lennart Cordes Der Vorstand II 46,8

24. Isabel Dwortzak Spaßgruppe 2.0 46,6

25. Harm Otten Die Pistolero's 46,4

26. Heiner Schumacher Feuerwehr Heidberg I 45,9

27. Werner Trojahn Die Pfenniggrabscher 45,8

28. Maike Wendelken Maracuja 45,7

29. Maike Wendelken Mädels mit Hut 45,6

30. Harm Otten Spaßgruppe 2.0 45,5

31. Meike Wendelken "Heinz‐Lemmermann‐Weg" 45,1

32. Anke Bannert Barcadi‐Runde 44,7

32. Reiner Drygalla Feuerwehr Heidberg I 44,7

34. Alex Döhler Jagdgeschwader Rengershausen 44,5

34. Erwin Bornemann Action‐Club 44,5

36. Lennart Cordes Die Pistolero's 44,3

37. Frederik Galgano Die frohe Gemütlichkeit III 44,1

38. Timo Buck HLW 1 44,0

39. Anke Bannert Die Fahnenabteilung 43,8

40. André Wottke Der Vorstand I 43,7

41. Erwin Bornemann Action Club 2 43,6

42. Maike Wendelken Die frohe Gemütlichkeit III 43,1

Pokalschießen 2022
Heidberg‐Falkenberg, 15.06.‐19.06.2022
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43. Sievers, Marc De Worphüser 1 43,0

44. Sultan, Majdi HLW 2 42,7

45. Günter Sander Die Pfenniggrabscher 41,7

46. Markus Pape Feuerwehr Heidberg I 41,4

47. Anke Bannert Der Vorstand II 41,3

48. Klarmann, Oli HLW 2 40,9

48. Klemens Karbowski Die Pistolero's 40,9

50. Carina Weber Feuerwehr Heidberg II 40,3

50. Uwe Bannert Die frohe Gemütlichkeit 40,3

52. Kevin Wendelken Die frohe Gemütlichkeit 39,9

53. Uwe Bannert Die Fahnenabteilung 39,8

54. Annette Kügler "Heinz‐Lemmermann‐Weg" 39,1

55. Uwe Bannert Spaßgruppe 2.0 38,9

55. Isabel Dwortzak Maracuja 38,9

57. Kevin Kohnemann Die frohe Gemütlichkeit III 38,6

58. Rainer Drygalla Die Fahnenabteilung 38,1

59. Alex Döhler Werder Olé 38,0

60. Uwe Bannert Barcadi‐Runde 37,8

61. Janine Bornemann Die Supermuttis 37,7

62. Tietjen, Detfef De Worphüser 2 37,5

63. Gina Galgano Die frohe Gemütlichkeit II 34,3

64. Antje Buck "Heinz‐Lemmermann‐Weg" 33,3

65. Sultan, Majdi HLW 1 32,9

66. Martin Behrens Jagdgeschwader Rengershausen 31,6

67. Kim Fürwentsches Feuerwehr Heidberg II 31,5

68. Brüggemann, Frank De Worphüser 1 29,8

69. Klarmann, Oli HLW 1 29,6

70. Schumm, Wilfried De Worphüser 1 29,4

71. Klaus Mehrtens Barcadi‐Runde 22,3

72. Brüggemann, Frank De Worphüser 2 16,1
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